Department of Skill Development

Civil Secretariat, J&K.

Subject:- Appointment of First Appellate Authority in the Department of Skill Development, J&K, Under RTI Act, 2005.

Government Order No. 93 -JK(DSD) of 2022 Dated:-28 .11.2022

In supersession of all previous orders issued on the subject and in pursuance to Section 19(1) of Right to Information Act, 2005, sanction is hereby accorded to the appointment of Mr. Mohammad Ashraf Bhat, JKAS, Special Secretary to the Government, SDD as First Appellate Authority of the Department of Skill Development.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Dr. Asgar Hassan Samoon) IAS Principal Secretary to the Government

No.DSD-Adm/3/2022-02

Dated:-28.11.2022

Copy to the:-

- he

- 1. All Financial Commissioners (Additional Chief Secretaries).
- 2. Director General of Police, J&K.
- 3. All Principal Secretaries to the Government.
- 4. Secretary, Central Information Commission, New Delhi.
- 5. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, GoI.
- 6. All Commissioners/Secretaries to the Government.
- 7. Divisional Commissioner, Kashmir/Jammu.
- 8. Director, Skill Development, J&K.
- 9. Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museums, J&K Jammu.
- 10. OSD with Hon'ble Advisor (B) I/c Department of Skill Development
- 11. Special Secretary to the Government, Department of Skill Development.
- 12. Concerned Officer.
- Pvt. Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, Department of Skill Development.
- 14. Government Order/Stock file/Incharge Website, Department of Skill Development.

11/2022 (Harjinder Singh) ecretary to the Government.